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TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (ADVERTISDIENT) NOTICE NO. 1986/47 
Applications Advertised for Objection 

Closing Date for Objections 29 January 1987 

No. 197 

Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to 
this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an objection must do so in writing, to the•• Port of lodgement indicated by the 
reference number, before 29 January 1987. All submissions must include: 

the Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice number; 
the Tariff item; 
the Port ; and 
Reference number. 

2 All submissions from local manufacturers must include: 
the range of alternative goods made locally; 
the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative); 
present and potential output; 
details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported 
content. 

3 All submissions objecting to a request for the imposition of duty must include: 
reasons why the local product on which protection is sought is not a suitable alternative; 
full technical details of the goods against which tariff protection is sought. 

4 Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and 
refer a copy of the enquiry to the port where the application was lodged quoting the details in paragraph 1 above. 

5 Any submission not supported by the information required in the paragraphs above will not be regarded as a valid objection. 

Tariff 
Item 

11.01.029 

30.02.009 

30.03.031 

30,03.031 

30.03,039 

30.03,039 

30.03,039 

30.03.039 

32.09.005 

32.09.059 

34.02.000 

34.02,000 

34.02.000 

34.03,011 

36.05.011 

38.19.001 

38.19,089 

38.19,089 

Description of Goods 

High protein flour 

Bovine PPD Tuberculin 

Tribrissen 4111, injectable 

Tribrissen oral paste 

Belladona alkaloid granules 

Duovent respules 

Nifedipine 

Tenoret 50mg 

Polyurethane colouring medium 

Adhesive 68070 - being a water white viscous 
acrylic adhesive 

Antarox BL225, BL236, BL240, BL330, BL344, 
LF224 being non ionic low foaming surfactants 

BEROL 563 - a cationic surfactant consisting 
of alkyl polyglycol ether ammoniUID methyl 
sulphate 
Phenyl Sulphonate H.S.R, concentrate 

Optimal KLK 23 chain lubricant 

pyrotechnic articles viz: Thunderflashes 

Silica cement, mullite cement ER75/16 zircon 
cement ERPLAST 121 & 271 

Cibatex RN - anionic 

Polyethylene glycol 6000 distearate 

Name and Address 
of Applicant 

Yarrows (The Bakers) Ltd 
Cl •Alpha Customs Services 
PO Box 360 
NEW PLYIOT1'll 
Ministry of Agriculture 
& Fisheries 
Wallaceville Research Centre 
Private Bag 
UPPER HUIT 
Coopers Animal Heal th NZ Ltd 
Private Bag 
UPPER HUIT 
Coopers Animal Health 
NZ Ltd 
Private Bag 
UPPER HUIT 
Sterling Pharmaceuticals Ltd 
Box 248 
MANIJREIIA 
Boehringer Ingelheim Ltd 
Box 76-216 
MANAKAU CITY 
Douglas Pharmaceuticals Ltd 
Box 56·001 
AIJCKLAND 
ICI NZ Ltd 
Box 1592 
WELLINGTON 
Acma Industries Ltd 
PO Box 40-711 
UPPER HUIT 
00 Pont (New Zealand) Ltd 
PO Boll 76 • 256 
Manakau City 
AIJCKLAND 
GAF Australasia Pty Ltd 
PO Box 78-073 
GREY LYNN 
Robert Chemicals Ltd 
PO Box 38•547 
PETONE 
Hoechst New Zealand Ltd 
PO Box 67 
AllCKLAND 
Nelson Pine Industries 
PO Box 3049 
RICINlND 
Support Branch 
Ministry of Defence 
Private Bag 
WELLINGTON 
NZ Window Glass Ltd 
PO Box 344 
WIIANGAREI 
Ciba-Geigy NZ Ltd 
Cl •Daniel Silva 
Tariff Consultant 
PO Box 305 
AUCKLAND 
Johnson & Johnson (NZ) Ltd 
Box 2179 
AIJCKLAND 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

55 

99 

26 

26 

26 

25 

25 

25 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

Appn. 
Ref. 
No. 

HO 620362 

WN 621076 

WN 630113 

WN 630112 

WN 630103 

WN 630102 

WN 630111 

WN 630101 

WN 620847 

WN 621121G 

AK 601952J 

WN 621039 

AK 601953G 

WN 621182 

WN 621054 

AK 601911A 

AK 601951L 

AK 601950B 

•category 
of 

Appn. 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 


