3

4

## NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

- Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an objection must do so in writing, to the \*\* Port of lodgement indicated by the 1 reference number, before 29 January 1987. All submissions must include:
  - the Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice number;
  - the Tariff item:
  - the Port; and
  - Reference number.
- 2 All submissions from local manufacturers must include:
  - the range of alternative goods made locally;
    - the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative);
    - present and potential output;
    - details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported content.
  - All submissions objecting to a request for the imposition of duty must include:
    - reasons why the local product on which protection is sought is not a suitable alternative;
  - full technical details of the goods against which tariff protection is sought.
  - Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and
- refer a copy of the enquiry to the port where the application was lodged quoting the details in paragraph 1 above. Any submission not supported by the information required in the paragraphs above will not be regarded as a valid objection. 5

Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Name and Address of Applicant	Part II Ref.	Appn. Ref. No.	*Category of Appn.
11.01.029	High protein flour	Yarrows (The Bakers) Ltd C/-Alpha Customs Services PO Box 360	55	HO 620362	A
30.02.009	Bovine PPD Tuberculin	NEW PLYMOUTH Ministry of Agriculture & Fisheries Wallaceville Research Centre	99	WN 621076	A
30.03.031	Tribrissen 48% injectable	Private Bag UPPER HUIT Coopers Animal Health NZ Ltd Private Bag	26	WN 630113	A
30.03.031	Tribrissen oral paste	UPPER HUTT Coopers Animal Health NZ Ltd	26	WN 630112	A
30.03.039	Belladona alkaloid granules	Private Bag UPPER HUTT Sterling Pharmaceuticals Ltd	26	WN 630103	A
30.03.039	Duovent respules	Box 248 MANUREWA Boehringer Ingelheim Ltd Box 76-216	25	WN 630102	Α
30.03.039	Nifedipine	MANAKAU CITY Douglas Pharmaceuticals Ltd Box 56-001	25	WN 630111	A
30.03.039	Tenoret 50mg	AUCKLAND ICI NZ Ltd Box 1592	25	WN 630101	A
32.09.005	Polyurethane colouring medium	WELLINGTON Acma Industries Ltd PO Box 40-711 UPPER HUTT	99	WN 620847	A
32.09.059	Adhesive 68070 — being a water white viscous acrylic adhesive	DU Pont (New Zealand) Ltd PO Box 76-256 Manakau City	99	WN 621121G	A
34.02.000	Antarox BL225, BL236, BL240, BL330, BL344, LF224 being non ionic low foaming surfactants	AUCKLAND GAF Australasia Pty Ltd PO Box 78-073 GREY LYNN	99	AK 601952J	A
34.02.000	BEROL 563 — a cationic surfactant consisting of alkyl polyglycol ether ammonium methyl sulphate	Robert Chemicals Ltd PO Box 38-547 PETONE	99	WN 621039	A
34.02.000	Phenyl Sulphonate H.S.R. concentrate	Hoechst New Zealand Ltd PO Box 67 AUCKLAND	99	AK 601953G	A
34.03.011	Optimol KLK 23 chain lubricant	Nelson Pine Industries PO Box 3049 RICHMOND	99	WN 621182 WN 621054	A
36.05.011	Pyrotechnic articles viz: Thunderflashes	Support Branch Ministry of Defence Private Bag WELLINGTON	99	WN 021034	A
38.19.001	Silica cement, mullite cement ER75/16 zircon cement ERPLAST 121 & 271	NZ Window Glass Ltd PO Box 344 WHANGAREI	99	AK 601911A	A
38.19.089	Cibatex RN — anionic	Ciba-Geigy NZ Ltd C/-Daniel Silva Tariff Consultant PO Box 305 AUCKLAND	99	AK 601951L	A
38.19.089	Polyethylene glycol 6000 distearate	Johnson & Johnson (NZ) Ltd Box 2179 AUCKLAND	99	AK 601950B	Α